
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 LMES Facility Addition and Upgrades 325 daysWed 5/23/18 Wed 8/21/19

2 Preconstruction 23 days Wed 5/23/18 Mon 6/25/18

3 Final Construction Documents Issued 0 days Wed 5/23/18 Wed 5/23/18

4 Legal notice in paper/distribute bid documents 0 days Tue 5/29/18 Tue 5/29/18

5 Pre Bid Meeting 1 day Wed 5/30/18 Wed 5/30/18 4FS+1 day

6 Receive Subcontractor Bids 1 day Fri 6/15/18 Fri 6/15/18 4FS+13 days

7 Scrub Bids and Finalize Contract 3 days Mon 6/18/18 Wed 6/20/18 6

8 Award Sub Contracts  3 days Wed 6/20/18 Fri 6/22/18 7SS+2 days

9 Order Conventional Steel Package 0 days Mon 6/25/18 Mon 6/25/18

10 Phase 1 Sitework  36 days Thu 6/21/18 Fri 8/10/18

11 Mobilize to Jobsite 2 days Thu 6/21/18 Fri 6/22/18 7

12 Sitework and Utilities 25 days Mon 6/25/18 Fri 7/27/18 11

13 Asphalt Milling and Paving 20 days Mon 7/9/18 Fri 8/3/18 12SS+10 days

14 Relocate existing/intall new playground 10 days Mon 7/16/18 Fri 7/27/18 13SS+5 days

15 Permanent Fencing and landscaping 10 days Fri 7/27/18 Thu 8/9/18 13FF+4 days

16 Demobilize from NE site and prep for fall class start 0 days Fri 8/10/18 Fri 8/10/18

17 12 Classroom Addition 282 daysMon 7/23/18 Wed 8/21/19

18 Sitework and Utilities (including courtyard) 40 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 9/14/18

19 Foundations and Underground MEP rough ins 30 days Mon 8/13/18 Fri 9/21/18 18SS+15 days

20 Pour slab at new addition 10 days Mon 9/24/18 Fri 10/5/18 19

21 Structural steel erection  20 days Mon 10/8/18 Fri 11/2/18 9SS+75 days,20

22 Exteior Building Envelope 50 days Mon 11/12/18 Fri 1/18/19 21

23 Frame Interior Walls 20 days Mon 12/10/18 Fri 1/4/19 22SS+20 days

24 MEP Rough Ins 40 days Mon 12/31/18 Fri 2/22/19 23FS‐5 days

25 Interior Finishes  45 days Mon 2/11/19 Fri 4/12/19 24FS‐10 days

26 Punchlist Addressed 5 days Mon 4/15/19 Fri 4/19/19 25

27 Owner FF&E Items 16 days Mon 4/22/19 Mon 5/13/19 26

28 Last day of spring school semester 0 days Wed 5/29/19 Wed 5/29/19

29 Connections to Existing Building  20 days Wed 5/29/19 Tue 6/25/19 28

30  Presumed 1st day of Fall Semester ‐ 2019 0 days Wed 8/21/19 Wed 8/21/19

31 Kindergarten Addition/Renovations 187 daysMon 9/24/18 Tue 6/11/19

32 Sitework and Utilities 5 days Mon 9/24/18 Fri 9/28/18 19

33 Foundations  10 days Mon 10/1/18 Fri 10/12/18 32SS+5 days

34 Pour slab 3 days Mon 10/22/18 Wed 10/24/18 33

35 Frame Load Bearing Walls 5 days Mon 10/29/18 Fri 11/2/18 34FS+2 days

36 Set Roof Trusses 5 days Mon 11/5/18 Fri 11/9/18 35

37 Roofing System 12 days Tue 11/13/18 Wed 11/28/18 40FF+1 day

38 Exterior Brick Veneer 7 days Mon 11/12/18 Tue 11/20/18 36

39 Windows and Doors 5 days Wed 11/21/18 Tue 11/27/18 38

40 Frame roof overhang  5 days Wed 11/21/18 Tue 11/27/18 38

5/23

5/29

6/25

8/10

5/29

8/21

4/8 4/29 5/20 6/10 7/1 7/22 8/12 9/2 9/23 10/14 11/4 11/25 12/16 1/6 1/27 2/17 3/10 3/31 4/21 5/12 6/2 6/23 7/14 8/4 8/25
April 21 June 11 August 1 September 21 November 11 January 1 February 21 April 11 June 1 July 21 Sept

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress

Page 1

Project: LMES Preliminary Sche
Date: Wed 5/30/18

asipes
Typewritten Text
LMES Preliminary Project Schedule 5/30/18 



ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

41 MEP Rough Ins 10 days Thu 11/29/18 Wed 12/12/18 37

42 Interior Finishes  25 days Thu 12/13/18 Wed 1/16/19 41

43 MEP Finish 7 days Thu 1/17/19 Fri 1/25/19 42

44 Connections to Existing Building  10 days Wed 5/29/19 Tue 6/11/19 28

45 Gymnasium Addition 182 daysMon 10/15/18 Tue 6/25/19

46 Gymnasium Addition Start 0 days Mon 10/15/18 Mon 10/15/18 33

47 Sitework and Utilities 15 days Mon 10/15/18 Fri 11/2/18 46

48 Foundations and Underground MEP rough ins 15 days Thu 10/25/18 Wed 11/14/18 47SS+8 days

49 CMU Walls 17 days Thu 11/15/18 Fri 12/7/18 48

50 Brick Veneer 8 days Mon 12/10/18 Wed 12/19/18 49

51 Install EFIS 4 days Thu 12/20/18 Tue 12/25/18 50

52 Set Roof Trusses 10 days Thu 12/20/18 Wed 1/2/19 50

53 Roofing System 20 days Thu 1/3/19 Wed 1/30/19 52

54 MEP Rough Ins 10 days Thu 1/31/19 Wed 2/13/19 53

55 Interior Finishes 15 days Thu 2/14/19 Wed 3/6/19 54

56 Gym Floor 10 days Thu 3/7/19 Wed 3/20/19 55

57 Athletic Equipment 10 days Thu 3/21/19 Wed 4/3/19 56

58 MEP Finish 5 days Thu 4/4/19 Wed 4/10/19 57

59 Connections to Existing Building  20 days Wed 5/29/19 Tue 6/25/19 28

60 Cafeteria Addition 76 days Thu 11/15/18 Thu 2/28/19

61 Cafeteria Addition Start 0 days Thu 11/15/18 Thu 11/15/18 48

62 Sitework  2 days Thu 11/15/18 Fri 11/16/18 61

63 Foundations  10 days Mon 11/19/18 Fri 11/30/18 62

64 Pour Slab 4 days Mon 12/3/18 Thu 12/6/18 63

65 CMU Walls 11 days Fri 12/7/18 Fri 12/21/18 64

66 Brick Veneer 6 days Tue 12/25/18 Tue 1/1/19 65

67 Set Roof Trusses 5 days Wed 1/2/19 Tue 1/8/19 66

68 Roofing System 10 days Wed 1/9/19 Tue 1/22/19 67

69 MEP Rough Ins 7 days Wed 1/23/19 Thu 1/31/19 68

70 Interior Finishes 15 days Tue 1/29/19 Mon 2/18/19 69SS+4 days

71 Connections to Existing Building  8 days Tue 2/19/19 Thu 2/28/19 70
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